calculated from the underlying numbers in dollars.

Restatement of Comparative Amounts

Venus Concept Ltd. previously classified the issuance of common stock and preferred stock as a credit to common stock. In accordance with U.S. GAAP, amounts issued in excess
of par value are required to be accounted for in additional paid in capital (APIC). The error is a reclassification from common stock into APIC and has an overall immaterial
impact on the consolidated statement of stockholders’ equity and consolidated balance sheet. Items previously reported have been reclassified to conform to U.S. GAAP and the
reclassification did not have any impact on the Company’s consolidated statements of operations, consolidated statements of comprehensive loss, consolidated statements of cash
flows and net loss per share calculations.

9

The following table summarizes the impact of the restatement adjustments on Venus Concept Ltd.’s previously reported condensed consolidated financial statements:

As
previously
reported   Adjustment

As
restated

  $   $   $
Consolidated balance sheet and consolidated statement of stockholders'
equity
January 1, 2019
Common Stock   57,101   (57,096)   5
Additional paid in capital   10,399   57,096   67,495

March 31, 2019
Common Stock   57,108   (57,103)   5
Additional paid in capital   10,774   57,103   67,877

June 30, 2019
Common Stock   57,108   (57,103)   5
Additional paid in capital   11,818   57,103   68,921

Accounting policies

The accounting policies the Company follows are set forth in the Company’s audited consolidated financial statements for fiscal year 2019. For further information, refer to the
consolidated financial statements and footnotes thereto included in Item 8 of the Company’s most recent Annual Report on Form 10-K. There have been no material changes
to these accounting policies.

JOBS Act Accounting Election

The Company is an emerging growth company, as defined in the Jumpstart Our Business Startups Act of 2012, or the JOBS Act. Under the JOBS Act, emerging growth companies